Additiva Vitamin C Red orange Effervescent tablets

Effervescent tablet with vitamin C, food supplement with sweeteners, orange flavour

ADDITĪVA Vitamin C Red orange

Effervescent tablets

as a food additive with sweeteners

Average nutritional value

	100 g	tablet 4.0 g
Energy		
KJ	903	36
Kcal	210	8
Fat	<0.1 g	<0.01 g
of which saturates	<0.1 g	<0.01 g
Carbohydrate	5.6 g	0.2 g
of which sugars	1.0 g	<0.1 g
Fibre	8.5 g	0.3 g
Protein	0.4 g	<0.1 g
Salt	19.24 g	0.8 g

Additiva Vitamin C Red orange contains

1000 mg Vitamin C per tablet (4 g), correspond to 1250% RDA per tablet RDA = Recommended Daily Allowance

Other ingredients:

Acidifier citric acid, Sodium hydrogen carbonate, Inulin, Flavouring, Starch, Beetroot juice powder, (Maltodextrin, Beetroot juice concentrate), Modified Starch, Sweetener aspartame, Sweetener acesulfame-K, Colouring agent Riboflavine-5'-phosphate

Additiva Vitamin C Red orange contains salt.

Additiva Vitamin C Red orange is a source of phenylalanine!. Contains Aspertame!, not suitable for persons with phenylketonuria

Indication:

Vitamin C is needed as part of the body's defences. Vitamin C helps support the body's immune system. ADDITIVA Vitamin C Red orange is used in case of vitamin C deficiency, for the maintenance of normal function of the immune system during and after extreme physical exercise, in case of cold & flu.

Other information:

Fresh fruit and vegetables contain a sufficiently high amount of vitamin C. However, when stored for longer periods the vitamin C can be lost to varying degrees, particularly in potatoes and vegetables

Besides a poor or deficient diet, extreme physical illness can lead to vitamin C deficiency. A very severe form of vitamin C deficiency is scurvy, which is accompanied by weakness and bleeding throughout the body and is treated medicinally with vitamin C.

Don't take ADDITIVA Vitamin C Red Orange

- if you are allergic to ascorbic acid (vitamin C) or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
 - if you suffer from kidney stones (oxalate) unless advised by your doctor.
- if you suffer from certain illnesses where too much iron is absorbed by the body (thalassaemia,
- haemochromatosis, sideroblastic anaemia),

Warnings & Precautions:

Take special care with Additva Vitamin C Red orange

If you take an increased dose of vitamin C over prolonged periods, a lack of vitamin C is possible when stopping the

If you are at risk of recurring formation of kidney stones (calcium oxalate calculi), you should not exceed a daily vitamin C-intake of 100 to 200 mg. If you suffer from severe kidney disease (dialysis patients), do not take a daily vitamin C dose exceeding 50 to 100 mg of vitamin C. Avoid high vitamin C doses if you suffer from renal failure. If you suffer from hereditary disorders of red blood cells (e. g. Glucose-6-Phosphate dehydrogenase deficiency), do not exceed the recommended dose (1000mg per day).

The administration of gram doses can elevate the ascorbic acid concentration in the urine to such a degree that the measurement of various clinical-chemical parameters (glucose, uric acid, creatinine, inorganic phosphate) is impaired. Likewise, gram doses can lead to false-negative results in the attempted detection of occult blood in the stools. Generally, chemical detection methods which are based on colour reactions can be affected.

Do not take Additiva Vitamin C Red Orange before asking your doctor for advice if you are pregnant or breast-feeding. Children and adolescents:

Additiva Vitamin C Red orange is not intended for use in children and adolescents (below 18 years).

Keep out of reach of children

Instruction of use:

Take 1 tablet per day. The stated daily dose of 1 effervescent tablet is not to be exceeded Dissolve one effervescent tablet per day in a glass of water and drink - makes a refreshing beverage.

Side effects:

Additiva Vitamin C is well tolerated, even at high dosages. After very high doses (4 - 5 g or more) mild diarrhoea or increased urinary frequency has occasionally been seen.



- breathing difficulties
- allergic skin reactions

Storage condition:

Store in a cool, dry place in a temperature between 15°C - 25°C Close well after usage. Use within 3 months of opening the pack.

Package:

Plastic tube contains 20 effervescent tablets / 80g

Last revision date: July 2014

Manufacturer:

Dr. B. Scheffler Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG Senefelderstraße 44 51469 Bergisch Gladbach Germany



(This is medicament)

- A medicament is a product which affects your health, and its consumption contrary to instruction is dangerous for you.
- Strictly follow the doctor's prescription, the method of use, and the instruction of the pharmacist who sold the medicament
- The doctor and the pharmacist are experts in medicine, its benefits and risks
- Do not interrupt the treatment period without consulting your physician. Do not repeat the same prescription without
- consulting your doctor Council of Arab health ministers and union of

Arab pharmacists

أديتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال أقراص فوارة

أقراص فوارة مع فيتامين سي، مكمل غذائي مع المحليات، بطعم البرتقال

أديتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال يحتوي على

1000 ملجم فيتامين سي للقرص الواحد (4 جم)، يعادل 1250٪ ن.ن.م للقرص الواحد

ن ن م = الجرعة اليومية الموصى بها

المكونات الأخرى

المحتويات: حامض الستريك محمض، كربونات هيدروجين الصوديوم، فيتامين سي، سكري، نكهة، نشا، بودرة عصير الشمندر(مالتودكسترين، عصير الشمندر المركز)، نشا معدل، أسبارتام للتحلية، أسيسولفام للتحلية، مادة ملونة ريبوفلافين-5-فوسفات.

أديتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال يحتوي على الملح.

أديتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال هو مصدر للفينيل الانين!. يحتوي على أسبارتام!، غير صالح للأشخاص المصابين بالفينيل كيتونيوريا.

الاستطبابات

هناك حاجة إلى فيتامين سي كجزء من دفاعات الجسم. يساعد فيتامين سي في دعم جهاز المناعة في الجسم. يستخدم فيتامين سي في حالات نقص فيتامين سي، للحفاظ على الوظيفة العادية الجهاز المناعة أثناء وبعد ممارسة الرياضة البدنية الشديدة، في حالة البرد و الانفلونز ا.

معلومات أخرى الفواكه والخضّروات الطازجة تحتوي على كمية عالية وكافية من فيتامين سي ومع ذلك، عند تخزينها لفترات طويلة يمكن أن تضيع كمية فيتامين سي

بدرُجاتُ متفاوتة ولا سيما في البطاطُس والخضروات. بالأضافة الي سوء أو نقص التغذية، يمكن للضعف الجسدي أن يودي الى نقص فيتامين سي. الاسقربوط هو الشكل الحاد جدا من نقص فيتامين سي، الذي يكون مصاحبا لضعف ونزيف في جميع أجزاء الجسم ويتم التعامل طبيا باستخدام فيتامين سي.

لاتأخذ أديتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال

إذا لديك حساسية من حمض الاسكوربيك (فيتامين سي) أو أي من المكونات الأخرى من هذا المستحضر. -

بذلك. إذا كنت تعانى من حصى الكلَّى (أوكُسالات) إلا إذا نصَّح الطبيب -

- إذا كنت تعانى من بعض الأمر اض حيث يتم امتصاص الكثير من الحديد في الجسم (الثلاسيميا، الاصطباغ الدموى وفقر الدم الحديدي الأرومات).

التحذيرات والاحتياطات

اتبع العناية الخاصة مع أديتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال

إذا كنت تأخذ جرعة زيّادة من فيتامين سي على مدى فترات طويلة، ممكن أن يحدث نقص فيتامين سي عند وقف العلاج.

إذا كنت في خطر تكوين حصى الكلي (حسابات أوكسالات الكالسيوم) المتكررة، يجب أن لا تتجاوز تناول 100 الى 200 ملجم من فيتامين سي يوميا. إذا كنت تعاني من مرض الكلي الحاد (مرضى غسيل الكلي)، لا تَأَخذ جرعة فيتامين تتجاوز 50 آلي 100 مجم يوميا. تجنب الجرعات العالية من فيتامين سي إذًا كنت تعاني من الفشل الكلوي. إذا كنت تعاني من اضطرابات وراثية في خلايا الدم الحمراء (مثل نقص جلوكوز 6 فوسفات

ديهيدروجينيز) لا تتجاوز الجرعة الموصى بها (1000 ملجم يوميا).

إن إستَخدام جرعات 1غرام يمكن أن ترفع تركيز حمض الاسكوربيك في البول إلى درجة أن يحدث انخفاض في قيمة قياسات المعايير السريرية والكيميانية المختلفة (الجلوكوز وحمض اليوريك والكرياتينين والفوسفات غير العضوي). وبالمثل، يمكن للجرعات 1 غرام أن تؤدي إلى نتاتج سلبية كَانْبَةً في محاولة الكَثْنُفُ عَنَ الدُّم الخفي في البّرازُ. عَمُومًا، طرقَ الكَثْف الْكِيميائية التي تقوم على ردود فعل اللون يمكنُ أن تتأثّر لاتأخذ أنيتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال قبل إستشارة الطبيب إذا كنت حامل أو الرضاعة الطبيعية.

الأطفال والمراهقين

أديتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال غير معد للإستخدام في الأطفال والمراهقين (أقل من 18 سنة)

يحفظ يعيدا عن متناول الأطفال

تعليمات الإستخدام

خذ قرص واحد يوميا. لا ينبغي تجاوز الجرعة اليومية المعلنة 1 قرص فوار يشرب قرص واحد يوميا بعد إذابته في كوب ماء أو شراب - مشروب منعش ولذيذ

الآثار الجانبية

أديتيفا فيتامين سي بطعم البرتقال جيد التحمل، حتى في الجرعات العالية. بعد الجرعات العلية جدا (4-5 جم أو أكثر) يمكن مشاهدة إسهال خفيف أو زيادة تكرار البول.

إن هذا الدواء

- يؤثر على صحتك و إستهلاكه خلافا للتعليمات يعرضك للخطر. اتبع بدقة وصفة الطبيب و طريقة الاستعمال المنصوص عليها و تعليمات

الصيدلي الذي صرفها لك فهما الخبيران بالدواء و نفعه و ضرره.

- لا تقطع مدة العلاج المحددة لك من تلقاء نفسك .

- لا تكرر صرف الدواء بدون استشارة الطبيب.

مجلس وزراء الصحة العرب و إتحاد الصيادلة العرب

يمكن أن تحدث تفاعلات فرط الحساسية مثل

- صعوبات في التنفس

- ر دو د فعل حساسية الجلد

ظروف التخزين يخزن في مكان بارد وجاف في درجة حرارة بين 15 - 25 درجة مئوية

إغلق العبوة جيدا بعد الاستخدام. استخدم العبوة خلال 3 أشهر من فتحها

أنبوب بلاستيكي يحتوي على 20 قرص فوار / 80 جم

تاريخ أخر مراجعة للنشرة يوليو 2014

الشركة المصنعة

د. بي شيفار ناشف. جي إم بي إتش سينيفيلدير سترابى 44 51469 بيرجيش جلادباخ

ADDITÎVA Vitamin

البر تقال الأحمر

أقراص فوارة

مكمل غذائي مع المحليات

تعريف المواد الغذائية

القرص (٤,٠) غ	٤٠٠٠	
		طاقة
36	903	ك.جول
8	210	ك كالوري
<0 01 ج	<1 0 ج	دهون
<0 10 ج	<1 0 ج	المشبعة منها
2 0 ج	5 6 ج	کریو هیدر ات
<1 0 ج	10ع	السكريات منها
0 3	8 5 ج	الياف
<10ج	40ج	بروتينات
₹08	₹ 19 24	أملاح



Dr. Scheffler

30108787